
Christmas On The River Jingle Bell 5K Run

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank

1 BRADY JONES TUSCALOOSA, AL M: 1 RUNNER 739 00:17:25.07 05:36 10.7mph Male Overall: 1

2 RICHARDS LESSMANN DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 2 RUNNER 982 00:18:15.91 05:52 10.2mph Male Overall: 2

3 WILL HARRISON TUSCALOOSA, AL M: 3 RUNNER 742 00:18:27.73 05:56 10.1mph Male Overall: 3

4 ROSIE MAMI TUSCALOOSA, AL F: 1 RUNNER 770 00:18:42.86 06:01 10.0mph Female 0 - 120: 1

5 CHANDLER HUTTON TUSCALOOSA, AL M: 4 RUNNER 484 00:18:48.16 06:03 9.9mph Male 15 - 19: 1

6 MIRIAM DOMINGUEZ TUSCALOOSA, AL F: 2 RUNNER 744 00:19:17.30 06:12 9.7mph Female 0 - 120: 2

7 LOGAN BOONE DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 5 RUNNER 988 00:19:26.57 06:15 9.6mph Male 20 - 29: 1

8 TYSON BUCUREL DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 6 RUNNER 941 00:20:11.01 06:29 9.2mph Male 15 - 19: 2

9 TRAE  COLE DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 7 RUNNER 958 00:20:15.03 06:31 9.2mph Male 15 - 19: 3

10 JAYLEN REED DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 8 RUNNER 971 00:20:38.39 06:38 9.0mph Male 15 - 19: 4

11 HATTIE HURST TUSCALOOSA, AL F: 3 RUNNER 746 00:20:52.26 06:43 8.9mph Female 0 - 120: 3

12 RITA WALKER TUSCALOOSA, AL F: 4 RUNNER 767 00:21:05.27 06:47 8.8mph Female 15 - 19: 1

13 ANDREW MARZEN TIFTON, GA M: 9 RUNNER 980 00:21:05.90 06:47 8.8mph Male 50 - 59: 1

14 ANNA PEZENT LIVINGSTON, AL F: 5 RUNNER 968 00:21:18.34 06:51 8.7mph Female 15 - 19: 2

15 JARED HASTY DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 10 RUNNER 1000 00:23:20.09 07:30 8.0mph Male 40 - 49: 1

16 JASMINE WILSON TUSCALOOSA, AL F: 6 RUNNER 756 00:23:28.10 07:33 7.9mph Female 15 - 19: 3

17 DYLAN PARTEN DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 11 RUNNER 950 00:24:09.02 07:46 7.7mph Male 30 - 39: 1

18 ZOE LUCAS TUSCALOOSA, AL F: 7 RUNNER 751 00:24:12.30 07:47 7.7mph Female 15 - 19: 4

19 ANNA PEAK EUFAULA, AL F: 8 RUNNER 771 00:24:14.95 07:48 7.7mph Female 15 - 19: 5

20 JON MARTIN DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 12 RUNNER 927 00:25:18.10 08:08 7.4mph Male 15 - 19: 5

21 LES SPILLER DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 13 RUNNER 783 00:25:25.91 08:11 7.3mph Male 60 - 69: 1

22 NAWAF BAKHDER DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 14 RUNNER 930 00:25:50.99 08:19 7.2mph Male 0 - 14: 1

23 COLTER HILCHEY DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 15 RUNNER 985 00:26:03.78 08:23 7.2mph Male 0 - 14: 2

24 DYLAN  WILSON DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 16 RUNNER 1089 00:26:28.74 08:31 7.0mph Male 0 - 14: 3

25 WILLIAM L CARLISLE DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 17 RUNNER 973 00:26:44.94 08:36 7.0mph Male 40 - 49: 2

26 KATIE BROWN LIVINGSTON, AL F: 9 RUNNER 967 00:26:47.74 08:37 7.0mph Female 20 - 29: 1

27 JOSHUA REED DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 18 RUNNER 972 00:26:49.41 08:38 6.9mph Male 30 - 39: 2

28 MAXWELL HILL LIVINGSTON, AL M: 19 RUNNER 953 00:27:12.62 08:45 6.9mph Male 0 - 14: 4

29 JAKI RUSH THOMASVILLE, AL F: 10 RUNNER 946 00:27:17.35 08:47 6.8mph Female 30 - 39: 1

30 TUCKER BURDINE TUSCALOOSA, AL M: 20 RUNNER 938 00:27:23.98 08:49 6.8mph Male 0 - 14: 5

31 CINDY  MARZEN TIFTON, GA F: 11 RUNNER 992 00:27:25.30 08:49 6.8mph Female 50 - 59: 1

32 GARRETT  CHANDLER-
DELGADO

GALLION, AL M: 21 RUNNER 994 00:27:25.87 08:49 6.8mph Male 20 - 29: 2

33 ANA  TELLEZ GALLION, AL F: 12 RUNNER 743 00:27:26.88 08:50 6.8mph Female 15 - 19: 6

34 TYLER MCINNIS DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 22 RUNNER 741 00:27:28.20 08:50 6.8mph Male 15 - 19: 6

35 LARA MCGRAW DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 13 RUNNER 997 00:28:40.61 09:13 6.5mph Female 20 - 29: 2

36 EMILY KENNINGTON ELBA, AL F: 14 RUNNER 998 00:28:42.92 09:14 6.5mph Female 20 - 29: 3

37 EMORY PEZENT LIVINGSTON, AL F: 15 RUNNER 1088 00:28:43.27 09:14 6.5mph Female 15 - 19: 7

38 BRINKLI WOOD LIVINGSTON, AL F: 16 RUNNER 1087 00:28:44.00 09:14 6.5mph Female 15 - 19: 8

39 RAYMOND BOONE DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 23 RUNNER 986 00:29:05.71 09:21 6.4mph Male 50 - 59: 2

40 RED BENNETT TUSCALOOSA, AL M: 24 RUNNER 745 00:29:08.46 09:22 6.4mph Male 20 - 29: 3

41 LISA COMPTON DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 17 RUNNER 945 00:29:17.75 09:25 6.4mph Female 60 - 69: 1

42 SADIE DIXON FORKLAND, AL F: 18 RUNNER 934 00:30:18.45 09:45 6.2mph Female 15 - 19: 9

43 AUTUMN SUDDRETH LINDEN , AL F: 19 RUNNER 975 00:30:20.02 09:45 6.1mph Female 30 - 39: 2

44 ANGIE BRYANT DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 20 RUNNER 1082 00:30:25.04 09:47 6.1mph Female 50 - 59: 2

45 LAYNE BOONE LINDEN, AL M: 25 RUNNER 966 00:30:37.47 09:51 6.1mph Male 0 - 14: 6

46 LAUREN COX DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 21 RUNNER 987 00:30:46.66 09:54 6.1mph Female 20 - 29: 4

47 KEITH PHILLIPS LINDEN, AL M: 26 RUNNER 961 00:30:54.22 09:56 6.0mph Male 50 - 59: 3

48 CYNTHINA PHILLIPS LINDEN, AL F: 22 RUNNER 960 00:30:59.09 09:58 6.0mph Female 40 - 49: 1

49 MO AL GALLION, AL M: 27 RUNNER 1091 00:31:11.44 10:02 6.0mph Male 20 - 29: 4

50 GARY DIXON FORKLAND, AL M: 28 RUNNER 933 00:31:27.39 10:07 5.9mph Male 50 - 59: 4

51 ASHLEY BAUGH GROVE HILL, AL F: 23 RUNNER 954 00:31:33.06 10:09 5.9mph Female 30 - 39: 3

52 BENJAMIN OGDEN DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 29 RUNNER 948 00:32:09.80 10:21 5.8mph Male 20 - 29: 5

53 HENLEIGH RUSH THOMASVILLE, AL F: 24 RUNNER 947 00:32:11.27 10:21 5.8mph Female 0 - 14: 1

54 GARY BELLIS GULF SHORES, AL M: 30 RUNNER 935 00:32:19.86 10:24 5.8mph Male 60 - 69: 2

55 MARY ELLA HALL GALLION, AL F: 25 RUNNER 1076 00:32:23.54 10:25 5.8mph Female 15 - 19: 10

56 ANNACATHERINE
CHANDLER-DELGADO

GALLION, AL F: 26 RUNNER 993 00:32:23.86 10:25 5.8mph Female 20 - 29: 5

57 WYATT BURDINE TUSCALOOSA, AL M: 31 RUNNER 937 00:32:42.32 10:31 5.7mph Male 0 - 14: 7

58 MAJED BAKHDER DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 32 RUNNER 929 00:32:48.28 10:33 5.7mph Male 40 - 49: 3

59 HANNAH WINBORNE DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 27 RUNNER 963 00:33:06.40 10:39 5.6mph Female 30 - 39: 4

60 HAYDEN MADISON NORTHPORT, AL F: 28 RUNNER 939 00:33:58.55 10:56 5.5mph Female 0 - 14: 2

61 JENNA MADISON NORTHPORT, AL F: 29 RUNNER 940 00:33:59.78 10:56 5.5mph Female 30 - 39: 5
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62 OWEN LESSMANN DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 33 RUNNER 983 00:34:04.74 10:58 5.5mph Male 0 - 14: 8

63 MARTIN LESSMANN DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 34 RUNNER 981 00:34:05.60 10:58 5.5mph Male 20 - 29: 6

64 ARRI FREEMAN FORKLAND, AL F: 30 RUNNER 977 00:35:08.65 11:18 5.3mph Female 15 - 19: 11

65 MICKI HARALSON VESTAVIA HILLS, AL M: 35 RUNNER 1079 00:35:09.71 11:19 5.3mph Male 60 - 69: 3

66 STERRETT LESSMANN DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 36 RUNNER 984 00:35:14.39 11:20 5.3mph Male 0 - 14: 9

67 JILLIAN DIXON FAIRHOPE, AL F: 31 RUNNER 942 00:35:34.78 11:27 5.2mph Female 20 - 29: 6

68 JUANA RIVAS LINDEN , AL F: 32 RUNNER 782 00:35:49.86 11:31 5.2mph Female 20 - 29: 7

69 JOANNA HAWKINS LEEDS, AL 35094, AL F: 33 RUNNER 1080 00:35:50.70 11:32 5.2mph Female 50 - 59: 3

70 JERI LEIGH VAUGHAN DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 34 RUNNER 923 00:36:04.66 11:36 5.2mph Female 30 - 39: 6

71 SABRINA CLAXTON PRATTVILLE, AL F: 35 RUNNER 1090 00:36:13.02 11:39 5.1mph Female 20 - 29: 8

72 MOLLY PETTIS GROVE HILL, AL F: 36 RUNNER 955 00:36:16.22 11:40 5.1mph Female 15 - 19: 12

73 CHARLIE YANCEY BIRMINGHAM, AL M: 37 RUNNER 925 00:36:39.71 11:48 5.1mph Male 0 - 14: 10

74 EMILY YANCEY BIRMINGHAM, AL F: 37 RUNNER 924 00:36:39.80 11:48 5.1mph Female 40 - 49: 2

75 MARY HARBIN DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 38 RUNNER 1093 00:37:28.43 12:03 5.0mph Female 30 - 39: 7

76 CONNIE RHYNE DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 39 RUNNER 962 00:38:20.15 12:20 4.9mph Female 60 - 69: 2

77 MEGAN BICE LIVINGSTON, AL F: 40 RUNNER 951 00:38:23.57 12:21 4.9mph Female 30 - 39: 8

78 JAY BICE LIVINGSTON, AL M: 38 RUNNER 952 00:38:25.89 12:22 4.9mph Male 40 - 49: 4

79 SHAWN HALL GALLION, AL M: 39 RUNNER 1077 00:38:39.27 12:26 4.8mph Male 40 - 49: 5

80 VALENCIA WELLS HOOVER, AL F: 41 RUNNER 1081 00:39:29.00 12:42 4.7mph Female 40 - 49: 3

81 BRITTNEY GRANEC DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 42 RUNNER 964 00:40:07.70 12:54 4.6mph Female 20 - 29: 9

82 GARREN GRANEC DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 40 RUNNER 965 00:40:07.77 12:54 4.6mph Male 20 - 29: 7

83 ELLA YELVERTON DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 43 RUNNER 976 00:40:24.98 13:00 4.6mph Female 15 - 19: 13

84 JACKSON WILLOUGHBY SYLVAN SPRINGS,
AL

M: 41 RUNNER 959 00:40:25.47 13:00 4.6mph Male 20 - 29: 8

85 EMMA CLAIRE JORDAN SWEET WATER, AL F: 44 RUNNER 949 00:41:09.47 13:14 4.5mph Female 15 - 19: 14

86 MADISON GIBSON THOMASTON, AL F: 45 RUNNER 944 00:41:17.94 13:17 4.5mph Female 15 - 19: 15

87 GILLIAN STRAWDER TUSCALOOSA, AL F: 46 RUNNER 996 00:42:04.88 13:32 4.4mph Female 20 - 29: 10

88 KENYA MEZA TUSCALOOSA, AL F: 47 RUNNER 995 00:42:08.04 13:33 4.4mph Female 20 - 29: 11

89 DELANEY  DIXON DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 48 RUNNER 943 00:42:42.75 13:44 4.4mph Female 15 - 19: 16

90 ALICE SYMON OWENS CROSS
ROADS, AL

F: 49 RUNNER 1084 00:44:00.46 14:09 4.2mph Female 0 - 14: 3

91 BILLY  SYMON OWENS CROSS
ROADS, AL

M: 42 RUNNER 1083 00:44:01.80 14:10 4.2mph Male 40 - 49: 6

92 NICOLE LARKIN FORKLAND, AL F: 50 RUNNER 1086 00:45:29.43 14:38 4.1mph Female 40 - 49: 4

93 WILLIAM  SYMON DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 43 RUNNER 1085 00:45:58.73 14:47 4.1mph Male 70 - 79: 1

94 HILLARY FISHER DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 51 RUNNER 1092 00:46:39.08 15:00 4.0mph Female 30 - 39: 9

95 JANELLE LOW DUNDEE, MI F: 52 RUNNER 979 00:47:50.02 15:23 3.9mph Female 50 - 59: 4

96 BRUCE WAYNE DUNDEE, MI M: 44 RUNNER 978 00:47:52.80 15:24 3.9mph Male 50 - 59: 5

97 CAROLYN DAVIS CAMDEN, AL F: 53 RUNNER 999 00:48:40.69 15:40 3.8mph Female 50 - 59: 5

98 SANDY DEARMAN DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 54 RUNNER 974 00:48:42.52 15:40 3.8mph Female 70 - 79: 1

99 JANA DIXON FORKLAND, AL F: 55 RUNNER 932 00:50:28.76 16:14 3.7mph Female 50 - 59: 6

100 PATTY BELLIS GULF SHORES, AL F: 56 RUNNER 936 00:50:31.66 16:15 3.7mph Female 60 - 69: 3

101 LORI LADNIER MOSS POINT, MS F: 57 RUNNER 931 00:50:34.36 16:16 3.7mph Female 50 - 59: 7

102 CARRIE BOATNER TOOMSUBA, MS F: 58 RUNNER 926 00:52:18.73 16:50 3.6mph Female 50 - 59: 8

103 MICHELLE  SCOTT-DIEHL LINDEN, AL F: 59 RUNNER 928 00:56:09.21 18:04 3.3mph Female 50 - 59: 9

104 JIMBO WARD DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 45 RUNNER 957 01:06:04.43 21:16 2.8mph Male 70 - 79: 2

105 TOMMY CRISTWELL DEMOPOLIS, AL M: 46 RUNNER 956 01:06:04.98 21:16 2.8mph Male 70 - 79: 3

106 AMBER MATTHEWS GALLION, AL F: 60 RUNNER 969 01:06:41.93 21:28 2.8mph Female 30 - 39: 10

107 BRIDGETTE TUCKER GALLION, AL F: 61 RUNNER 970 01:06:43.47 21:28 2.8mph Female 30 - 39: 11

108 ERICA CARLISLE GALLION, AL F: 62 RUNNER 990 01:32:52.64 29:53 2.0mph Female 30 - 39: 12

109 JENNIFER JENKINS LINDEN, AL F: 63 RUNNER 991 01:46:08.71 34:09 1.8mph Female 40 - 49: 5

110 GAIL BRAXTON DEMOPOLIS, AL F: 64 RUNNER 989 02:03:30.57 39:45 1.5mph Female 60 - 69: 4
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Male Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 739 BRADY JONES 00:17:25.06 Runner Tuscaloosa

2 982 RICHARDS
LESSMANN

00:18:15.90 Runner Demopolis

3 742 WILL HARRISON 00:18:27.72 Runner Tuscaloosa

Female 0 - 120

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 770 ROSIE MAMI 00:18:42.85 Runner Tuscaloosa

2 744 MIRIAM DOMINGUEZ 00:19:17.29 Runner Tuscaloosa

3 746 HATTIE HURST 00:20:52.25 Runner Tuscaloosa

Male 0 - 14

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 930 NAWAF BAKHDER 00:25:50.98 Runner Demopolis

2 985 COLTER HILCHEY 00:26:03.77 Runner Demopolis

3 1089 DYLAN  WILSON 00:26:28.73 Runner Demopolis

4 953 MAXWELL HILL 00:27:12.61 Runner Livingston

5 938 TUCKER BURDINE 00:27:23.97 Runner Tuscaloosa

Female 0 - 14

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 947 HENLEIGH RUSH 00:32:11.26 Runner Thomasville

2 939 HAYDEN MADISON 00:33:58.54 Runner Northport

3 1084 ALICE SYMON 00:44:00.45 Runner Owens Cross
Roads

Male 15 - 19

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 484 CHANDLER HUTTON 00:18:48.15 Runner Tuscaloosa

2 941 TYSON BUCUREL 00:20:11.00 Runner Demopolis

3 958 TRAE  COLE 00:20:15.02 Runner Demopolis

4 971 JAYLEN REED 00:20:38.38 Runner Demopolis

5 927 JON MARTIN 00:25:18.09 Runner Demopolis

Female 15 - 19

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 767 RITA WALKER 00:21:05.26 Runner Tuscaloosa

2 968 ANNA PEZENT 00:21:18.33 Runner Livingston

3 756 JASMINE WILSON 00:23:28.09 Runner Tuscaloosa

4 751 ZOE LUCAS 00:24:12.29 Runner Tuscaloosa

5 771 ANNA PEAK 00:24:14.94 Runner Eufaula

Male 20 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 988 LOGAN BOONE 00:19:26.56 Runner Demopolis

2 994 GARRETT
CHANDLER-DELGADO

00:27:25.86 Runner Gallion

3 745 RED BENNETT 00:29:08.45 Runner Tuscaloosa

4 1091 MO AL 00:31:11.43 Runner Gallion

5 948 BENJAMIN OGDEN 00:32:09.79 Runner Demopolis

Female 20 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 967 KATIE BROWN 00:26:47.73 Runner Livingston

2 997 LARA MCGRAW 00:28:40.60 Runner Demopolis

3 998 EMILY KENNINGTON 00:28:42.91 Runner Elba

4 987 LAUREN COX 00:30:46.65 Runner Demopolis

5 993 ANNACATHERINE
CHANDLER-DELGADO

00:32:23.85 Runner Gallion

Male 30 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 950 DYLAN PARTEN 00:24:09.01 Runner Demopolis

2 972 JOSHUA REED 00:26:49.40 Runner Demopolis

Female 30 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 946 JAKI RUSH 00:27:17.34 Runner Thomasville

2 975 AUTUMN SUDDRETH 00:30:20.01 Runner Linden

3 954 ASHLEY BAUGH 00:31:33.05 Runner Grove Hill

4 963 HANNAH WINBORNE 00:33:06.39 Runner Demopolis

5 940 JENNA MADISON 00:33:59.77 Runner Northport

Male 40 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1000 JARED HASTY 00:23:20.08 Runner Demopolis

2 973 WILLIAM L CARLISLE 00:26:44.93 Runner Demopolis

3 929 MAJED BAKHDER 00:32:48.27 Runner Demopolis

4 952 JAY BICE 00:38:25.88 Runner Livingston

5 1077 SHAWN HALL 00:38:39.26 Runner Gallion

Female 40 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 960 CYNTHINA PHILLIPS 00:30:59.08 Runner Linden

2 924 EMILY YANCEY 00:36:39.79 Runner Birmingham

3 1081 VALENCIA WELLS 00:39:28.99 Runner Hoover

4 1086 NICOLE LARKIN 00:45:29.42 Runner Forkland

5 991 JENNIFER JENKINS 01:46:08.70 Runner Linden

Male 50 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 980 ANDREW MARZEN 00:21:05.89 Runner Tifton

2 986 RAYMOND BOONE 00:29:05.70 Runner Demopolis

3 961 KEITH PHILLIPS 00:30:54.21 Runner Linden

4 933 GARY DIXON 00:31:27.38 Runner Forkland

5 978 BRUCE WAYNE 00:47:52.79 Runner Dundee

Female 50 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 992 CINDY  MARZEN 00:27:25.29 Runner Tifton

2 1082 ANGIE BRYANT 00:30:25.03 Runner Demopolis

3 1080 JOANNA HAWKINS 00:35:50.69 Runner Leeds, AL
35094

4 979 JANELLE LOW 00:47:50.01 Runner Dundee

5 999 CAROLYN DAVIS 00:48:40.68 Runner Camden
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Male 60 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 783 LES SPILLER 00:25:25.90 Runner Demopolis

2 935 GARY BELLIS 00:32:19.85 Runner Gulf Shores

3 1079 MICKI HARALSON 00:35:09.70 Runner Vestavia Hills

Female 60 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 945 LISA COMPTON 00:29:17.74 Runner Demopolis

2 962 CONNIE RHYNE 00:38:20.14 Runner Demopolis

3 936 PATTY BELLIS 00:50:31.65 Runner Gulf Shores

4 989 GAIL BRAXTON 02:03:30.56 Runner Demopolis

Male 70 - 79

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 1085 WILLIAM  SYMON 00:45:58.72 Runner Demopolis

2 957 JIMBO WARD 01:06:04.42 Runner Demopolis

3 956 TOMMY CRISTWELL 01:06:04.97 Runner Demopolis

Female 70 - 79

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 974 SANDY DEARMAN 00:48:42.51 Runner Demopolis
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